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Commonwealth Transportation Fund (CTF) 
Revenue
• Chapters 1230 and 1275 of the 2020 Acts of Assembly revised the composition of, and 

increased available state revenues for, transportation funding in the Commonwealth

• The CTF serves as the fund to which all major transportation revenues are deposited 
and then distributed to programs and funds

• State funding is provided by a wide array of user fees and taxes:
• State Fuels and Diesel Tax
• Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax
• Retail Sales and Use Tax
• Motor Vehicle Registration Fees
• Highway Use Fee
• Recordation Tax
• Motor Vehicle Rental Tax
• Insurance Premium Taxes
• International Registration Plan
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FY26 Transportation Revenue



Major State Revenue
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Highlights
• Statewide Tax on Motor Fuels – Set as cents/gallon in FY 2021; rate adjusts annually.  

Current rates:
• 31.7 cents/gallon – Gasoline
• 32.7 cents/gallon – Diesel

• Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax – 4.15%
• Retail Sales and Use Tax – 0.8% of the 5.3% statewide with 0.1% transfer from General 

Fund Share
• Highway Use Fee – New source since FY 2021

FY 2026 Estimate: $5.25 billion



Distribution of Funds from the CTF
• Before Funds are distributed from the CTF to the Transportation Trust Fund (TTF) and the 

Highway Maintenance and Operating Fund (HMOF), certain amounts are directed as 
follows:

• $40.0 million annually will be deposited into the Route 58 Corridor Development Fund
• $40.0 million annually will be deposited in the Northern Virginia Transportation District (NVTD) Fund and 
• $80.0 million annually (as adjusted annually based on changes in the consumer price index for urban 

consumers) will be deposited into the Special Structures Fund. ($89.9 million in FY 2026)

• The remaining funds in the CTF are then allocated 51% to the HMOF and 49% to the TTF.
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Commonwealth Transportation Fund
Major Transportation Allocations



Allocation and Distribution 
of HMOF and TTF

Highway Maintenance & Operating Fund (HMOF)
• VDOT Highway Maintenance & Operations
• Financial Assistance to localities
• Administration
• Support to Other Agencies 
Transportation Trust Fund (TTF) 
• Formula from Code of Virginia to support all 

modes and DMV (Administration) 
• Construction Programs’ share supports any 

deficit of the HMOF, budgeted for each year
Commonwealth Rail Fund
    7.5% from the TTF
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Commonwealth Transportation Funding Dedicated to VPRA

Approved 
FY 26 

Budget

                            Previous
                            $ in Millions Years
Commonwealth Rail Fund 

Allocation to VPRA 780.6 172.2 174.0 179.3 184.4 186.9 186.9 1,864.30

FY31 TotalFY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30

93%

7%
Virginia Passenger Rail
Authority

Department of Rail and
Public Transportation

Distribution of 7.5% share of TTF dedicated to 
Commonwealth Rail Fund


Transaction Report

		Virginia Passenger Rail Authority

		Transaction Report

		All Dates

				Date		Transaction Type		Num		Name		Memo/Description		Account		Split		Amount		Balance

		VDOT Reimbursements

				06/30/2022		Journal Entry		302				Quantico-Capital Grant FY 22 Exp to be Reimbursed by VDOT		4000015 VDOT Reimbursements		-Split-		3,945,970.00 		3,945,970.00 

		Total for VDOT Reimbursements																$3,945,970.00 

		TOTAL																$3,945,970.00 

		Thursday, Dec 15, 2022 10:22:33 AM GMT-8 - Accrual Basis





Sign Off

		Period		Preparer		Approver

		Jul-24		8/14/24		8/19/24

		Aug-24		9/23/24		12/18/24





		Control: REV 3		Sign Off

		Create revenue plan		5/12/25

		Review revenue plan		5/28/25

		Control: REV 4		Sign Off

		1Q

		2Q

		3Q

		4Q











Summary Payment Schedule



				FredEx payment schedule: 

				10/1/23		5,000,000

				1/1/24		5,000,000

				4/1/24		5,000,000

				7/1/24		5,000,000

				10/1/24		20,000,000

				1/1/25		25,000,000

				4/1/25		35,000,000

				7/1/25		40,000,000

				10/1/25		92,000,000

						232,000,000



				PTF Payment Schedule

				Revenue receipt period		7/1-9/30		10/31-12/31		1/1-3/31		4/1-6/30

				Payment date 		15-Nov		15-Feb		15-May		15-Aug		*: The last payment is recorded in the subsequent year due to the distribution timing. 



				Amtrak Payment Schedule

				Revenue receipt period		7/1-9/30		10/31-12/31		1/1-3/31		4/1-6/30

				Payment date

tc={5E7A862F-3D13-4982-BF64-E9F1B84D5D57}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Invoices can be submitted in the last month of the quarter for that quarter's invoice amount. 		30-Sep		31-Dec		31-Mar		30-Jun



				VRE payment schedule: 

				Revenue receipt period		7/1-9/30		10/31-12/31		1/1-3/31		4/1-6/30

				Revenue available		1-Oct		1-Jan		1-Apr		1-Jul

Invoices can be submitted in the last month of the quarter for that quarter's invoice amount. 







Summary

		FY23 Revenue Reconciliation 

																		FEDERAL 		VDOT 

				PTF		CRF Revnues 		I-66 ITB		Amtrak		NVTA		NS Car Miles 		CROC 		FRA FASTLANE 		I-66 OTB Concession 		I-81		CMAQ		Smart Scale 				TOTAL 

		Annual Expected Receipts (Current and Prior)		$   4,440,000.00		$   183,351,721.77		$   11,584,821.03		ERROR:#REF!		$   4,591,764.00		$   2,289,262.50		$   7,500,000.00														ERROR:#REF!

		Received-to-Date		$   111,213,702.00		$   156,371,917.39		$   - 0		$   50,000,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   317,585,619.39

		Outstanding Balance 		$   (106,773,702.00)		$   26,979,804.38		$   11,584,821.03		ERROR:#REF!		$   4,591,764.00		$   2,289,262.50		$   7,500,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				ERROR:#REF!

		Accrual amount 
(year end only)

		QuickBooks G/L account 		4000001 Priority Transportation Fund (PTF)		4000002 Commonwealth Rail Fund / VPRA		4000004		4000006 Amtrak Capital Contribution						4000005		4000008		4000012		4000012		4000011		4000012

		Cardinal Fund Code 		473		481		4461





FY23 Appropriations

		Secretarial Area Name		Agency Code		Agency Name		Request Type Group		Request Title		Biennium		Budget Round		Program Code		Program Name		Service Area Code		Service Area Name		Fund Code		Fund Name		Request FY1		Cumulative Funds		Remaning Appropriations		Check to Cash Sheet 		Notes 

		Transportation		522		Virginia Passenger Rail Authority		Decision Package		To Establish new Appropriation Based on Revenue Estimates for the VPRA Agency 522.		2022-2024		Initial Bill		610		Financial Assistance for Rail Programs		61004		Passenger Rail Development and Operation Programs		04810		Commonwealth Rail Fund		$145,000,000		$51,862,675.29		$118,942,468.15		$8,761,794.71

		Transportation		522		Virginia Passenger Rail Authority		Decision Package		To Establish New Appropriation for PTF and Other Funds Transferred from VDOT		2022-2024		Initial Bill		610		Financial Assistance for Rail Programs		61004		Passenger Rail Development and Operation Programs		04461		I-66 ITB Construction		$11,000,000		$0.00		$0.00

		Transportation		522		Virginia Passenger Rail Authority		Decision Package		To Establish New Appropriation for PTF and Other Funds Transferred from VDOT		2022-2024		Initial Bill		610		Financial Assistance for Rail Programs		61004		Passenger Rail Development and Operation Programs		04730		Priority Transportation Fund		$37,140,000		$4,400,000.00		ERROR:#REF!		$1,597,240.00

		Transportation		522		Virginia Passenger Rail Authority		Decision Package		To Establish New Appropriation for PTF and Other Funds Transferred from VDOT		2022-2024		Initial Bill		610		Financial Assistance for Rail Programs		61004		Passenger Rail Development and Operation Programs		04315		I-95 Express Lanes		$150,000,000





CRF - VPRA FundOLD

		Funding Expected 





				Jul-22		Jul-22		Jul-22		Aug-22		Aug-22		Sep-22		Sep-22		Oct-22		Oct-22

		Payment #		1		2		2.1		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15		16		17		18		19		20		21		22		23		24

		Actual 		4,955,740.38		4,023,513.78		5,421,828.92		5,376,859.62		9,602,491.99		5,613,447.20		13,961,953.93		5,291,590.05		10,059,140.87		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Estimated 		7,635,376		7,635,376				7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376		7,635,376

		Over/(Under)		(2,679,636)		(3,611,863)				(2,258,517)		1,967,116		(2,021,929)		6,326,577		(2,343,786)		2,423,764		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)		(7,635,376)



						(under)/over

		July 		14,401,083		(869,670)

		August 		14,979,352		(291,401)

		September		19,575,401		4,304,648

		October		15,350,731		79,978

		November		0		- 0

		December		0		- 0

		January		0		- 0

		February		0		- 0

		March		0		- 0

		April		0		- 0

		May		0		- 0

		June		0		- 0

		Totals To Date 		64,306,567		3,223,555

		Expected CRF receipts to date 		183,249,035

		Oustanding Balance 		118,942,468



		FY22 Revenue Estimate 		183,249,034.89





		From VDOT 12.21.21				FY23												Total

		Rail Share of Formula less off the top allocations		161,169,567		164,452,389		164,391,417		166,742,934		167,698,048		169,008,230		170,607,614		1,164,070,199

		HB1414 direct to Rail		24,400,000		32,700,000		-		-		-		-		-		57,100,000

		TOTAL 		185,569,567		197,152,389		164,391,417		166,742,934		167,698,048		169,008,230		170,607,614		1,221,170,199

		93% of CRF		172,579,697		183,351,722		152,884,018		155,070,929		155,959,185		157,177,654		158,665,081		1,135,688,285.1

		In Millions		172.6		183.4		152.9		155.1		156.0		157.2		158.7		1,135.7







mailto:FY@#

CRF Data for EDR

		Rolling 12-Month CRF Revenue



				Jul-24		Aug-24		Sep-24		Oct-24		Nov-24		Dec-24		Jan-25		Feb-25		Mar-25		Apr-25		May-25		Jun-25		Jul-25		Aug-25		Sep-25		Oct-25		Nov-25		Dec-25		Jan-26		Feb-26		Mar-26		Apr-26		May-26		Jun-26

		Budget		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		13.58		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		14.35		172.17

		Actual		14.77		12.97		18.49		14.06		11.82		15.14		13.55		9.01		15.53		13.95		13.12		13.02		14.85		13.05		20.67		3.29		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

																																																																165.44

																																																																162.9

																																																																2.54









				                            		Previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		FY31		Total

				                            $ in Millions		Years

				Commonwealth Rail Fund Allocation to VPRA		780.6		172.2		174.0		179.3		184.4		186.9		186.9		1,864.30



Rolling 12-Month CRF Revenue



Budget	45566	45597	45627	45658	45689	45717	45748	45778	45809	45839	45870	45901	13.58	13.58	13.58	13.58	13.58	13.58	13.58	13.58	13.58	14.347552525000001	14.347552525000001	14.347552525000001	Actual	45566	45597	45627	45658	45689	45717	45748	45778	45809	45839	45870	45901	14.059566910000001	11.822811260000002	15.141526860000001	13.54643246	9.0112756799999989	15.52644899	13.946722309999998	13.124491300000001	13.023	14.84625905	13.052672019999999	20.668953139999996	

$ in millions











CRF - VPRA Fund

		Expected Funding		04810 VPRA **		GL Account		41011000

		Source: VDOT



				FY2026

		Rail Share of Formula less off the top allocations		185,129,710.00

		93% of CRF		172,170,630.30

		In Millions		172.20





				Reciepts 

				Month		Payment #		Actual 		Estimated 		Cumulative Over/(Under)				FY26 Month		Actual Revenue		(under)/over

				Jul-25		1		2,715,492.00		7,173,776.26		(4,458,284.26)				July 		14,846,259.05		498,707

				Jul-25		2		12,130,767.05		7,173,776.26		498,706.53				August 		13,052,672.02		(1,294,881)

				Aug-25		3		3,313,070.59		7,173,776.26		(3,361,999.15)				September		20,668,953.14		6,321,401

				Aug-25		4		9,739,601.43		7,173,776.26		(796,173.98)				October		3,294,791.08		(11,052,761)

				Sep-25		5		3,626,553.40		7,173,776.26		(4,343,396.84)				November		- 0		(14,347,553)

				Sep-25		6		17,042,399.74		7,173,776.26		5,525,226.63				December		- 0		(14,347,553)

				Oct-25		7		3,294,791.08		7,173,776.26		1,646,241.45				January		- 0		(14,347,553)

				Oct-25		8				7,173,776.26		(5,527,534.81)				February		- 0		(14,347,553)

				Nov-25		9				7,173,776.26		(12,701,311.07)				March		- 0		(14,347,553)

				Nov-25		10				7,173,776.26		(19,875,087.34)				April		- 0		(14,347,553)

				Dec-25		11				7,173,776.26		(27,048,863.60)				May		- 0		(14,347,553)

				Dec-25		12				7,173,776.26		(34,222,639.86)				June		- 0		(14,347,553)

				Jan-26		13				7,173,776.26		(41,396,416.12)

				Jan-26		14				7,173,776.26		(48,570,192.39)				Totals To Date 		51,862,675.29		(120,307,955.01)

				Feb-26		15				7,173,776.26		(55,743,968.65)				Expected CRF receipts to date 		172,170,630

				Feb-26		16				7,173,776.26		(62,917,744.91)				Oustanding Balance 		120,307,955

				Mar-26		17				7,173,776.26		(70,091,521.17)

				Mar-26		18				7,173,776.26		(77,265,297.44)				FY26 Revenue Estimate 		172,170,630.30

				Apr-26		19				7,173,776.26		(84,439,073.70)

				Apr-26		20				7,173,776.26		(91,612,849.96)

				May-26		21				7,173,776.26		(98,786,626.22)

				May-26		22				7,173,776.26		(105,960,402.49)

				Jun-26		23				7,173,776.26		(113,134,178.75)

				Jun-26		24				7,173,776.26		(120,307,955.01)

				Total:				51,862,675.29		172,170,630.30		(1,074,891,343.09)



















PTF

		Expected Funding				04730 VPRA **		GL Account		41021000

		Source: VDOT

		FY21, FY22 & FY23 DRPT SYIP and PTF Recon 





				FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		TOTAL

		PTF for Rail Initiative		4,500,000		53,100,000		52,000,000		47,500,000		51,000,000		50,400,000		34,200,000		-		292,700,000

		Per Quarter		1,125,000		13,275,000		13,000,000		11,875,000		12,750,000		12,600,000		8,550,000		-

		Additional PTF For Financing Shortage						30,000,000		10,000,000										40,000,000

		Actual Cash Expected		3,375,000		40,950,000		82,275,000		58,625,000		50,125,000		50,550,000		38,250,000		8,550,000		332,700,000





		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Received Date		Estimated		Actual		Over/(Under)

		1		8/15/25		13,275,000		13,275,000		- 0		4Q25 payment received in FY26

		2				13,000,000				(13,000,000)

		3				13,000,000				(13,000,000)

		4				13,000,000				(13,000,000)

		5				30,000,000				(30,000,000)

		Total:				82,275,000		- 0		(69,000,000)











I-66 PayGo (ITB)

		Expected Funding				04462 VPRA **

		Source: VDOT

				FY 2026

		Total 		$   13,444,778.00		* this is an estimate. Payment schedule and cadence might vary.



		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1				6,722,389.00				(6,722,389)

		2				6,722,389.00				(6,722,389)

		3				- 0				- 0

		4				- 0				- 0

		Total:				13,444,778		- 0		(13,444,778)







FredEx

		Expected Funding				04315 VPRA **		*Quarterly funding		GL Account		41031000

		Source: VDOT



				FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		TOTAL

		Total 		15,000,000		85,000,000		132,000,000		232,000,000





		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		7/15/25		40,000,000		40,000,000		- 0

		2		10/7/25		92,000,000		91,999,910		(90)

		3								- 0

		4								- 0

		Total:				132,000,000		131,999,910		(90.08)



























VPRA SMARTSCALE

		Reimbursable Funding		SMARTSCALE

		Source: VDOT

		UPC 120532

		Project: Roanoke Yard

		120532		#SMART22 #I81CIP - INTERCITY RAIL SERVICE EXPANSION		CMAQ TERMS Match (CS5101)		previous		FY24		FY25		FY26		FY27		FY28		total_all

						CMAQ TERMS Match		$1,881,076		$415,359		$1,527,668		$167,561		$204,750		$799,808		$4,996,222

						CMAQ TERMS Federal		$7,524,302		$1,661,438		$6,110,673		$670,243		$819,001		$3,199,231		$19,984,888

						HPP - State		$46,049,225		$56,923		$233,274		$509,200		$3,151,379		$0		$50,000,001

						I-81 Corridor Funds - State		$21,642,404		$18,649,897		$25,000,000		$22,484,189		$12,223,510		$0		$100,000,000

		Total						$77,097,007		$20,783,617		$32,871,615		$23,831,193		$16,398,640		$3,999,039		$174,981,111



				FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		TOTAL

		Total 		494,198.51		6,455,624.14		39,898,799.35		$3,151,379		$50,000,001

		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		5/24/23		6/23/23		201,467.86		201,467.86		- 0

		2		10/5/23		11/1/23		21,828.06		21,828.06		- 0

		3		1/17/24		2/22/24		57,264.31		57,264.31		- 0

		4		4/19/24		6/3/24		213,638.28		213,638.28		- 0

		5		7/31/24		8/16/24		1,220,619.05		1,220,619.05		- 0

		6		10/3/24		10/23/24		1,464,304.28		1,464,304.28		- 0

		7		1/13/25		1/28/25		883,960.34		883,960.34		- 0

		8		4/24/25		5/21/25		2,886,740.47		2,886,740.47		- 0

		9		9/4/25		9/18/25		4,453,213.70		4,453,213.70		- 0

		10		9/5/25		9/18/25		1,946,448.78		1,946,448.78		- 0

		11										- 0

		12										- 0

		13										- 0

		14										- 0

		15										- 0

		16										- 0

		Total:						13,349,485.13		13,349,485.13		- 0





		Remaining funding available								$36,650,515.87











I-81 Corridor Improvement Progr

		Reimbursable Funding						FY26 START BILLING FOR CAMBRIA?

		Source: VDOT

		UPC 120532

		Project: Western Rail Initiative Grant



		120532		#SMART22 #I81CIP - INTERCITY RAIL SERVICE EXPANSION		CMAQ TERMS Match (CS5101)		previous		FY24		FY25		FY26		FY27		FY28		total_all

						CMAQ TERMS Match		$1,881,076		$415,359		$1,527,668		$167,561		$204,750		$799,808		$4,996,222

						CMAQ TERMS Federal		$7,524,302		$1,661,438		$6,110,673		$670,243		$819,001		$3,199,231		$19,984,888

						HPP - State		$46,049,225		$56,923		$233,274		$509,200		$3,151,379		$0		$50,000,001

						I-81 Corridor Funds - State		$21,642,404		$18,649,897		$25,000,000		$22,484,189		$12,223,510		$0		$100,000,000

		Total						$77,097,007		$20,783,617		$32,871,615		$23,831,193		$16,398,640		$3,999,039		$174,981,111



				FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		TOTAL

		Total 		26,300,000		26,300,000		$35,176,490		$12,223,510		$100,000,000

		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		5/24/23		6/23/23		13,150,000		13,150,000		- 0

		2		6/28/23		8/7/23		13,150,000		13,150,000		- 0

		3		6/28/24		8/6/24		13,150,000		13,150,000		- 0

		4		6/30/25		8/11/25		13,150,000		13,150,000		- 0

		5										- 0

		6										- 0

		7										- 0

		8										- 0

		9										- 0

		10										- 0

		Total:						52,600,000		52,600,000		- 0





		Remaining funding available								$47,400,000











CMAQ Operations

		Reimbursable Funding

		Source: VDOT

		UPC 124309

		UPC 120532

		UPC		124309				120532

		Description		Transforming Rail in Virginia / VPRA				#SMART22 #I81CIP - INTERCITY RAIL SERVICE EXPANSION

		Fund Source		CMAQ TERMS Federal		CMAQ TERMS Match		CMAQ TERMS Federal		CMAQ TERMS Match		Total CMAQ

		Previous		51,345,721		12,836,432		7,524,302		1,881,076		$73,587,531

		FY24		8,628,094		2,157,023		1,661,438		415,359		$12,861,914

		FY25		9,223,332		2,305,834		6,110,673		1,527,668		$19,167,507

		FY26		-		-		670,243		167,561		$837,804

		FY27		-		-		819,001		204,750		$1,023,751

		FY28		-		-		3,199,231		799,808		$3,999,039

		Total by UPC & Source		$69,197,147		$17,299,289		$19,984,888		$4,996,222		$111,477,546



				FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		TOTAL

		Total 		$0		22,810,885.01		$   83,643,871		$1,023,751		$3,999,039		$   111,477,546



		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1										- 0

		2										- 0

		3										- 0

		4										- 0

		5										- 0

		6										- 0

		7										- 0

		8										- 0

		9										- 0

		10										- 0

		11										- 0

		12										- 0

		13										- 0

		14										- 0

		15										- 0

		16										- 0

		17										- 0

		18										- 0

		19										- 0

		20										- 0

		Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0





		Remaining funding available								88,666,660.99





VDOT Contr Newington

		Reimbursable Funding

		Source: VDOT

		UPC 124775

		Project: Railroad Bridges over Newington Rd. 

		124775		CSX OVERPASS AT NEWINGTON ROAD		Access PTF (CNS246)		previous		FY24		FY25		FY26		FY27		FY28		total_all

						Access PTF (CNS246)		$7,765,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$7,765,000

		Total						$7,765,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$7,765,000

				FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026

		Total 		$   511,296		$   801,223		$   6,452,481



		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		3/18/24		4/22/24		202,069.09		202,069.09		- 0

		2		4/22/24		6/3/24		309,227.29		309,227.29		- 0

		3		7/30/24		8/16/24		258,878.80		258,878.80		- 0

		4		10/3/24		10/28/24		110,864.63		110,864.63		- 0

		5		1/13/25		3/6/25		94,706.95		94,706.95		- 0

		6		4/24/25		5/12/25		336,772.58		336,772.58		- 0

		7		7/22/25		8/11/25		264,699.57		264,699.57		- 0

		8										- 0

		9										- 0

		10										- 0

		Total:						1,577,218.91		1,577,218.91		- 0





		Remaining funding available								(775,995.95)





VRE Grants

		Reimbursable Funding		CMAQ		NEED PROJECT ADDENDUM WITH VRE																				Reimbursable Funding		CMAQ		NEED PROJECT ADDENDUM WITH VRE																				Reimbursable Funding		I-66 OTB Concession 																						Reimbursable Funding		I-66 OTB Concession 																						Reimbursable Funding		CMAQ		NEED PROJECT ADDENDUM WITH VRE																				Reimbursable Funding		SMARTSCALE				NEED PROJECT ADDENDUM WITH VRE																		Reimbursable Funding		SMARTSCALE		NEED PROJECT ADDENDUM WITH VRE																				Reimbursable Funding		SMARTSCALE		NEED PROJECT ADDENDUM WITH VRE																				Reimbursable Funding		SMARTSCALE																						Reimbursable Funding		SMARTSCALE

		Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT																								Source: VDOT

		UPC 126374																								UPC 126694																								UPC 113525																								UPC -8523																								UPC -8523																								UPC 111886																								UPC 99712																								UPC 111883																								UPC 111884																								UPC 111885

		Project: VRE BACKLICK RD STATION PLATFORM EXTENSION																								Project: VRE WOODBRIDGE PLATFORM IMPROVEMENTS																								Project: Manassas Park Parking Garage & Bridge																								Project: Broad Run Station & 3rd Track Improvements																								Project: Broad Run Station & 3rd Track Improvements																								Project: Crossroads Storage Expansion																								Project: Alexandria Station Pedestrian Tunnel																								Project: BROOKE PLATFORMS + PED BRIDGE + PED/BIKE ACCESS																								Project: LEELAND ROAD PLATFORMS + PED. BRIDGE + PED./BIKE																								Project: LEELAND ROAD PARKING EXPANSION

		126374		VRE BACKLICK RD STATION PLATFORM EXTENSION				previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all						126694		VRE WOODBRIDGE PLATFORM IMPROVEMENTS				previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all						113525		VRE MANASSAS PARK PARKING GARAGE AND BRIDGE		Concession Funds (CSC210)		previous		FY24		FY25		FY26		FY27		FY28		total_all						-8523		VRE BROAD RUN EXPANSION		Concession Funds (CSC210)		previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all						-8523		VRE BROAD RUN EXPANSION		CMAQ		previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all						111886		CROSSROADS MAINTENANCE & STORAGE FACILITY		HPP - State (HS0100)		previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all						99712		#SMART18 - KING STREET STATION PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL VRE		HPP - State (HS0100)		previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all						111883		#SMART18 - BROOKE PLATFORMS + PED BRIDGE + PED/BIKE ACCESS		HPP - State (HS0100)		previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all						111884		#SMART18 - LEELAND ROAD PLATFORMS + PED. BRIDGE + PED./BIKE		HPP - State (HS0100)		previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all						111885		#SMART18 - LEELAND ROAD PARKING EXPANSION		HPP - State (HS0100)		previous		FY26		FY27		FY28		FY29		FY30		total_all

						CMAQ - DRPT : Northern Virginia (NP5M10)

tc={C2C66614-9CB7-42ED-A729-241A0FFA0F2C}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    FTA will reimburse VRE for the federal portion.		$2,000,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,000,000										CMAQ - DRPT : Northern Virginia (NP5M10)		$2,625,008		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,625,008										I-66 Concession		$23,483,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$23,483,000										I-66 Concession		$64,287,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$64,287,000										CMAQ		$23,936,272		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$23,936,272										HPP - State		$8,365,765		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$8,365,765										High Priority Projects (HS0100)		$596,914		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$596,914										High Priority Projects (HS0100)		$7,393,214		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$7,393,214										High Priority Projects (HS0100)		$4,859,514		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$4,859,514										High Priority Projects (HS0100)		$5,519,179		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$5,519,179

						CMAQ Match - DRPT : Northern Virginia (NP5M11)		$500,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$500,000										CMAQ Match - DRPT : Northern Virginia (NP5M11)		$656,253		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$656,253						Total						$23,483,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$23,483,000						Total						$64,287,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$64,287,000										CMAQ - Match 		$6,404,445		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$6,404,445						Total						$8,365,765		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$8,365,765										HPP - State (HS0100)		21256235		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$21,256,235						Total						$7,393,214		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$7,393,214						Total						$4,859,514		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$4,859,514						Total						$5,519,179		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$5,519,179

		Total						$2,500,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,500,000						Total						$3,281,261		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$3,281,261																																																						Total						$30,340,717		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$30,340,717																														Total						$21,853,149		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$21,853,149



																																																				FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		TOTAL																FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL

				FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL														FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL												Total 		$0		$22,745,815		737,185.00		$0		$23,483,000														Total 		$0		$0		$64,287,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$64,287,000										FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL										FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL

		Total 		$500,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$500,000												Total 		$656,253		$0		$0		$0		$0		$656,253																																																												Total 		$0		$0		$30,340,717		$0		$0		$0		$0		$30,340,717								Total 		$0		$0		$8,365,765		$0		$0		$0		$0		$8,365,765										FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL										FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL										FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL										FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY28		FY29		FY30		TOTAL

																																																																																																																																																		Total 		$0		$0		$21,853,149		$0		$0		$0		$0		$21,853,149								Total 		$0		$0		$7,393,214		$0		$0		$0		$0		$7,393,214								Total 		$0		$0		$4,859,514		$0		$0		$0		$0		$4,859,514								Total 		$0		$0		$5,519,179		$0		$0		$0		$0		$5,519,179

																																																		Reciepts 																								Reciepts 

		Reciepts 																								Reciepts 																								Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														Reciepts 																								Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														1		7/24/24		8/27/24		5,541,507.00		5,541,507.00		- 0														1										- 0														Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														Reciepts 																								Reciepts 																								Reciepts 																								Reciepts 

		1										- 0														1										- 0														2		10/9/24		10/23/24		10,030,726.00		10,030,726.00		- 0														2										- 0														1										- 0														1										- 0														Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)														Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		2										- 0														2										- 0														3		12/6/24		1/13/25		2,729,437.00		2,729,437.00		- 0														3																								2										- 0														2										- 0														1										- 0														1										- 0														1										- 0														1										- 0

		3										- 0														3										- 0														4		1/29/25		1/13/25		1,386,644.00		1,386,644.00		- 0														4																								3																								3																								2										- 0														2										- 0														2										- 0														2										- 0

		4										- 0														4										- 0														5		5/7/25				828,991.00				(828,991.00)														5																								4																								4																								3																								3																								3																								3

		5										- 0														5										- 0														6						2,228,510.00				(2,228,510.00)														6										- 0														5																								5																								4																								4																								4																								4

		6										- 0														6										- 0														7										- 0														7										- 0														6										- 0														6										- 0														5																								5																								5																								5

		7										- 0														7										- 0														Total:						22,745,815		19,688,314		(3,057,501.00)														Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0														7										- 0														7										- 0														6										- 0														6										- 0														6										- 0														6										- 0

		Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0														Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0																																																														Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0														Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0														7										- 0														7										- 0														7										- 0														7										- 0

																																																																																																																																																		Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0														Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0														Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0														Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0

																																																		Remaining funding available								$737,185																Remaining funding available								$0

		Remaining funding available								$500,000																Remaining funding available								$656,253																																																																Remaining funding available								$30,340,717																Remaining funding available								$0

																																																																																																																																																		Remaining funding available								$0																Remaining funding available								$0																Remaining funding available								$0																Remaining funding available								$0



FTA will reimburse VRE for the federal portion.







CROC PAYGO

		Expected Funding

		Source: VRE- CROC PAYGO





				FY 2022		FY 2023		FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026								FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		FY 2032		TOTAL

				7,500,000.00		5,105,088.26		9,274,590.91		7,504,625.00		1,875,135.42		1,875,135.42		1,875,135.42		1,875,135.42		7,501,041.67		7,501,562.50		7,502,354.17		7,503,250.00		7,500,770.83		3,750,000.00		78,143,825.00





		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		10/7/22		10/7/22		7,500,000.00		7,500,000.00		- 0

		2		10/4/23		10/23/23		5,105,088.26		5,105,088.00		(0.26)

		3		1/18/24		2/16/24		1,770,507.57		1,770,507.83		0.26

		4		2/28/24		3/13/24		3,752,000.00		3,752,000.00		- 0

		5		6/28/24		8/19/24		1,876,000.00		1,876,000.00		- 0

		6		7/11/24		8/19/24		1,876,083.33		1,876,083.33		- 0

		7		10/9/24		10/31/24		1,876,250.00		1,876,250.00		- 0

		8		1/13/25		2/10/25		1,876,250.00		1,876,250.00		- 0

		9		4/24/25		5/21/25		1,876,250.00		1,876,250.00		- 0

		10		7/31/25		8/12/25		1,875,875.00		1,875,875.00		- 0

		11

		12

		13

		14

		15

		16

		17

		18

		19

		20										- 0

		Total:						29,384,304.16		29,384,304.16		0.00





VRE Contribution

		VRE Contribution (for the Manassas Line purchase)

		Source: VRE





				PAYMENT NO.		DATE		AMOUNT

				1		30-Apr-25		$26,000,000

				2		10-Jul-25		$25,800,000		$75M maybe the end of calendar year? 2025

				3		10-Jul-26		$25,800,000		if not, then just the easements so $15M? 

				4		10-Jul-27		$25,800,000

				5		10-Jul-28		$25,800,000

				6		10-Jul-29		$25,800,000

		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		6/30/25		26,000,000.00		26,000,000.00		- 0

		2								- 0

		3								- 0

		4								- 0

		5								- 0

		6								- 0

		Total:				26,000,000.00		26,000,000.00		- 0













VRE NS Access Fee Reimbursement

		Reimbursable Funding						M001.CM		16% of actual (less overhead)

		VRE NS Access Fee Reimbursement (M-Line) 						M001.EM		16% of actual

		Source: VRE

		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1								- 0

		2								- 0

		3								- 0

		4								- 0

		5								- 0

		6								- 0

		7								- 0

		8								- 0

		9								- 0

		10								- 0

		11								- 0

		12								- 0

		Total:				- 0		- 0		- 0













Amtrak Cap Contribution

		Expected Funding

		Source: Amtrak Funding Agreement & VPRA APMP

				PROGRAM YEAR MAXIMUM PAYMENT AMOUNT - Updated

				FY 2022		FY 2023		FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		TOTAL

		Total		50,000,000		20,200,000		8,700,000		- 0		130,000,000		150,000,000		150,000,000		150,000,000		150,000,000		135,100,000		944,000,000

		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Payment Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1				4/19/22		37,500,000		37,500,000		- 0

		2				6/17/22		12,500,000		12,500,000		- 0

		3				12/16/22		6,500,000		6,500,000		- 0

		4				3/17/23		6,500,000		6,500,000		- 0

		5				6/20/23		7,200,000		7,200,000		- 0

		6				10/12/23		8,000,000		8,700,000		700,000

		7				N/A - no 2Q24 payment		- 0		- 0		- 0

		8				N/A - no 3Q24 payment		- 0		- 0		- 0

		9				N/A - no 4Q24 payment		- 0		- 0		- 0

		10				N/A - no 1Q25 payment		- 0		- 0		- 0

		11				N/A - no 2Q25 payment		- 0		- 0		- 0

		12				N/A - no 3Q25 payment		- 0		- 0		- 0

		13				N/A - no 3Q25 payment		- 0		- 0		- 0

		14				8/18/25		7,300,000		7,300,000		- 0

		15										- 0

		16						- 0				- 0

		17						- 0				- 0

		18						- 0				- 0

		19						- 0				- 0

		20						- 0				- 0

		Total:						85,500,000.00		86,200,000.00		700,000.00





Amtrak Revenue

		Amtrak Revenues

		Source: Amtrak's "Gross Revenue Amount Notice"



		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		8/30/25		9/29/25		9,094,236.33		9,094,236.33		- 0

		2		9/30/25		10/31/25		8,739,994.63		8,739,994.63		- 0

		3		10/22/25				6,558,981.55				(6,558,981.55)

		4										- 0

		5										- 0

		6										- 0

		7										- 0

		8										- 0

		9										- 0

		10										- 0

		11										- 0

		12

		13

		14										- 0

		Total:						24,393,212.51		17,834,230.96		(6,558,981.55)









Staples Mill Parking Lot Rev

		Expected Funding						GL Account		40001003-OP51

		Source: Amtrak

		Amtrak Staples Mill Paking Lot

		Revenues and VA DRPT Revenue Share

		Notes:      

				Amtrak Monthly Baseline:		$   47,350.28

				Gross Revenues		Net Revenues		Remaining Revenues		80% Due VPRR		20% Due Amtrak				Per MD365		Variance

		Jul-25																- 0

		Aug-25																- 0

		Sep-25																- 0

		Oct-25																- 0

		Nov-25																- 0

		Dec-25																- 0

		Jan-26																- 0

		Feb-26																- 0

		Mar-26																- 0

		Apr-26																- 0

		May-26																- 0

		Jun-26																- 0

		Total		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0





NS Access Fees

		Expected Funding						GL Account		40002000

		Source: Norfolk Southern Invoice



				FY25		FY26		FY27

		Total 		2,206,146		1,979,301		1,742,380

		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1

		2

		3

		4

		5

		6

		7

		8										- 0

		9

		10										- 0

		Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0





NCDOT

		NCDOT FRA Reimbursement

		Source: NCDOT



		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		9/9/24		N/A		81,224.18		81,224.18		- 0		*		FY24 invoice sent in FY25

		2		2/18/25		N/A		34,596.84		34,596.84		- 0

		3		4/24/25		N/A		18,830.28		18,830.28		- 0

		4										- 0

		5										- 0

		6										- 0

		7										- 0

		8										- 0

		9										- 0

		10										- 0

		11										- 0

		12										- 0

		Total:						134,651.30		134,651.30		- 0





		Note:

		*: No cash has been received for this invoice as this amount contributes to VPRA's $1M match for the NCDOT FRA grant. 





NVTA Contribution

		Reimbursable Funding

		Source: NVTA

		Project: R05B: Franconia-Springfield Bypass

		Total Budget:		22,958,820.00



		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		10/16/25				16,259,544.22				(16,259,544)

		2										- 0

		3										- 0

		4										- 0

		5										- 0

		6										- 0

		7										- 0

		8										- 0

		9										- 0

		10										- 0

		11										- 0

		12										- 0

		Total:						16,259,544.22		- 0		(16,259,544.22)











FRA Reimbursements

		FRA Grant Reimbursement																FRA Grant Reimbursement																FRA Grant Reimbursement																FRA Grant Reimbursement																FRA Grant Reimbursement																FRA Grant Reimbursement																FRA Grant Reimbursement																VDOT Reimbursement

		Source: FRA																Source: FRA																Source: FRA																Source: FRA																Source: FRA																Source: FRA																Source: FRA				* FRA Reimbursement												Source: VDOT				* State Match: VDOT Reimbursement

		Grant: Newport News Earmark																Grant: FASTLANE																Grant: CRISI Grant - Ettrick																Grant: Fed-State Partnership - Phase 2																Grant: Contributions to Newington Road Bridge - FRA SOGR																Grant: CRISI Bypass																Grant: CMAQ																Grant: CMAQ

		Project: Newport News																Project: Alexandria 4th Track																Project: Ettrick Station																Project: Long Bridge North, Long Bridge South, L'Enfant, Phase 2 Sidings																Project: Newington Road Bridge																Project: Franconia-Springfield Bypass																Project: Alexandria 4th Track																Project: Alexandria 4th Track

		Total Grant Amount:		$   1,200,000														Total Grant Amount:		$   45,000,000														Total Grant Amount:		$   6,355,829														Total Grant Amount:		$   729,000,000														Total Grant Amount:		$   14,420,000														Total Grant Amount:		$   100,000,000														Total Grant Amount:		$   56,000,000														Total Grant Amount:		$   14,000,000

		Reciepts 																Reciepts 																Reciepts 																Reciepts 																Reciepts 																Reciepts 																Reciepts 																Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)						Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)						Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)						Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)						Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)						Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)						Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)						Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		2/21/25		2/26/25		865,825.46		865,825.46		- 0						1		1/23/25		3/12/25		3,422,715.15		3,422,715.15		- 0						1		11/26/24		12/27/24		143,355.10		143,355.10		- 0						1		8/1/25		8/28/25		1,538,591.88		1,538,591.88		- 0						1										- 0						1										- 0						1										- 0						1										- 0

		2		9/30/25		10/8/25		130,324.13		130,324.13		- 0						2		3/21/25		4/29/25		1,592,414.68		1,592,414.68		- 0						2		1/31/25		2/14/25		80,732.28		80,732.28		- 0						2		8/19/25		8/28/25		8,741,185.27		8,741,185.27		- 0						2										- 0						2										- 0						2										- 0						2										- 0

		3										- 0						3		4/30/25		5/28/25		3,583,158.10		3,583,158.10		- 0						3		5/2/25		5/22/25		84,745.28		84,745.28		- 0						3		8/19/25		8/28/25		46,164,064.04		46,164,064.04		- 0						3										- 0						3										- 0						3										- 0						3										- 0

		4										- 0						4		7/29/25		8/22/25		1,336,886.82		1,336,886.82		- 0						4		7/30/25		8/27/25		52,327.02		52,327.02		- 0						4		10/23/25		10/30/25		10,817,735.01		10,817,735.01		- 0						4										- 0						4										- 0						4										- 0						4										- 0

		5										- 0						5		9/16/25		9/24/25		221,605.96		221,605.96		- 0						5		8/28/25		9/10/25		10,939.70		10,939.70		- 0						5										- 0						5										- 0						5										- 0						5										- 0						5										- 0

		6										- 0						6		10/15/25				128,791.49				(128,791)						6		10/16/25		10/22/25		50,429.74		50,429.74		- 0						6										- 0						6										- 0						6										- 0						6										- 0						6										- 0

		7										- 0						7										- 0						7										- 0						7										- 0						7										- 0						7										- 0						7										- 0						7										- 0

		8										- 0						8										- 0						8										- 0						8										- 0						8										- 0						8										- 0						8										- 0						8										- 0

		9										- 0						9										- 0						9										- 0						9										- 0						9										- 0						9										- 0						9										- 0						9										- 0

		10										- 0						10										- 0						10										- 0						10										- 0						10										- 0						10										- 0						10										- 0						10										- 0

		11										- 0						11										- 0						11										- 0						11										- 0						11										- 0						11										- 0						11										- 0						11										- 0

		12										- 0						12										- 0						12										- 0						12										- 0						12										- 0						12										- 0						12										- 0						12										- 0

		13										- 0						13										- 0						13										- 0						13										- 0						13										- 0						13										- 0						13										- 0						13										- 0

		14										- 0						14										- 0						14										- 0						14										- 0						14										- 0						14										- 0						14										- 0						14										- 0

		15										- 0						15										- 0						15										- 0						15										- 0						15										- 0						15										- 0						15										- 0						15										- 0

		16										- 0						16										- 0						16										- 0						16										- 0						16										- 0						16										- 0						16										- 0						16										- 0

		17										- 0						17										- 0						17										- 0						17										- 0						17										- 0						17										- 0						17										- 0						17										- 0

		18										- 0						18										- 0						18										- 0						18										- 0						18										- 0						18										- 0						18										- 0						18										- 0

		19										- 0						19										- 0						19										- 0						19										- 0						19										- 0						19										- 0						19										- 0						19										- 0

		20										- 0						20										- 0						20										- 0						20										- 0						20										- 0						20										- 0						20										- 0						20										- 0

		21										- 0						21										- 0						21										- 0						21										- 0						21										- 0						21										- 0						21										- 0						21										- 0

		22										- 0						22										- 0						22										- 0						22										- 0						22										- 0						22										- 0						22										- 0						22										- 0

		23										- 0						23										- 0						23										- 0						23										- 0						23										- 0						23										- 0						23										- 0						23										- 0

		24										- 0						24										- 0						24										- 0						24										- 0						24										- 0						24										- 0						24										- 0						24										- 0

		Total:						996,149.59		996,149.59		- 0						Total:						10,285,572.20		10,156,780.71		(128,791.49)						Total:						422,529.12		422,529.12		- 0						Total:						67,261,576.20		67,261,576.20		- 0						Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0						Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0						Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0						Total:						- 0		- 0		- 0













Fairfax Utility Reimbursement

		Reimbursable Funding

		Source: Fairfax County

		Project: UR05A: Utilities: Franconia to Lorton Third Track

		Total Budget:		15,919,060.79



		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		5/16/25		7/15/25		111,518.42		111,518.42		- 0

		2		7/2/25		7/18/25		29,766.20		29,766.20		- 0

		3		9/15/25		10/28/25		410,862.35		410,862.35		- 0

		4		10/15/25				168,064.13				(168,064)

		5										- 0

		6										- 0

		7										- 0

		8										- 0

		9										- 0

		10										- 0

		11										- 0

		12										- 0

		Total:						720,211.10		552,146.97		(168,064.13)











Stafford Utility Reimbursement

		Reimbursable Funding

		Source: Stafford County

		Project: UR10B: Utilities:  Potomac Creek 3rd Track South (A)

		Total Budget:		11,000,000.00



		Reciepts 

		Payment #		Invoice Date		Received Date		Estimated 		Actual 		Over/(Under)

		1		9/16/25		10/9/25		169,299.69		169,299.69		- 0

		2										- 0

		3										- 0

		4										- 0

		5										- 0

		6										- 0

		7										- 0

		8										- 0

		9										- 0

		10										- 0

		11										- 0

		12										- 0

		Total:						169,299.69		169,299.69		- 0











Trial Balance  - This FY

		Virginia Passenger Rail Authority

		Trial Balance

		As of July 30, 2022



				Debit		Credit

		1000001 Bank Account - Wells Fargo		216,926.30

		1000003 Investments in Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP)		398,619,997.98

		1100001 Accounts Receivable (A/R) - Current		16,797,689.70

		1100003 Interest Receivable (A/R)		0

		1200002 Prepaid Expenses		0

		1200003 Prepaid Expenses:Prepaid Expenses - WMATA Long Bridge Project		50,000.00

		1200004 Prepaid Expenses:Prepaid Expenses - Insurance		566,612.87

		1200005 Prepaid Expenses:Prepaid Expenses - Amtrak Risk Fee		95,349.23

		1210001 Investments:Investments in Local Government Investment Pool Extended Maturities (LGIP-EM)		30,036,411.04

		1210002 Investments:Investments in Local Government Investment Pool Extended Maturities (LGIP-EM):Fair Value Adjustment on LGIP-EM				115,165.65

		1300002 Accumulated Depreciation				239,943.00

		1300003 Fixed Asset - Staples Mills Parking Lot		3,920,065.52

		1300005 VPRA Website		20,523.10

		1300011 Land		2,527,206.12

		1300012 Construction of VPRA Offices		83,740.76

		1311005 Construction in Progress TRV:R01 L'Enfant 4th Track & Station:R01A6 L'Enfant 4th Trk & Stn Imp		90,899.28

		1311011 Construction in Progress TRV:R02 Long Bridge for Pasngr Rail:R02A1 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		3,244,881.56

		1311013 Construction in Progress TRV:R02 Long Bridge for Pasngr Rail:R02A3 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		0

		1311016 Construction in Progress TRV:R02 Long Bridge for Pasngr Rail:R02A6 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		1,543,027.27

		1311023 Construction in Progress TRV:R03 Alexandria 4th  Track:R03C3 Alexandria 4th Track		104,096.07

		1311024 Construction in Progress TRV:R03 Alexandria 4th  Track:R03C4 Alexandria 4th Track		297,647.14

		1311026 Construction in Progress TRV:R03 Alexandria 4th  Track:R03C6 Alexandria 4th Track		127,695.59

		1311036 Construction in Progress TRV:R05 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main:R05A6 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main		126,058.44

		1311045 Construction in Progress TRV:R05 Franconia-Springfield Byps:R05B6 Franconia-Springfield Byps		266,773.07

		1311055 Construction in Progress TRV:R07 Neabsco Creek- Woodbridge:R07A6 Neabsco Creek-Woodbridge		61,431.09

		1311065 Construction in Progress TRV:R09 Aquia Creek 3rd Track South:R09A6 Aquia Creek 3rd Trk South		61,431.09

		1311076 Construction in Progress TRV:R10 Potomac Creek 3rd  Track:R10B6 Potomac Creek 3rd Track		60,573.55

		1311085 Construction in Progress TRV:R13 Crossroads 3rd  Track:R13B6 Crossroads 3rd Track		61,431.09

		1311095 Construction in Progress TRV:R13 Woodford-Milford 3rd Trk:R13C6 Woodford-Milford 3rd Trk		60,573.55

		1312005 Construction in Progress TRV:R13 Hanover 3rd Track:R13D6 Hanover 3rd Track		60,573.55

		1320000 CIP - Right-of-Way- CSX		536,454,722.33

		1320001 CIP - Right-of-Way- CSX:CIP - Right-of-Way- CSX - Accrued Expenses		19,000.00

		1330000 CIP - Right-of-Way- NS		65,205.16

		1330001 CIP - Right-of-Way- NS:CIP - Right-of-Way- NS - Accrued Expenses		417,000.00

		1100004 Accounts Receivable (A/R) - Long Term		7,900,106.89

		2000001 Accounts Payable (A/P)				2,999,182.56

		2000003 Accounts Payable (A/P) - Current CSX				0

		2110001 Payroll - Employer:Retirement - Employer		0.12

		2110002 Payroll - Employer:Healthcare - Employer				0

		2110003 Payroll - Employer:Group Life Insurance - Employer				0.03

		2110004 Payroll - Employer:Disability - Employer				0.06

		2110005 Payroll - Employer:Retiree Credit - Employer		0.3

		2110006 Payroll - Employer:Parking - Employer				0

		2120001 Payroll Deductions - Employee:Retirement - Employee		0.66

		2120002 Payroll Deductions - Employee:Healthcare - Employee				0

		2120003 Payroll Deductions - Employee:PayFlex - Employee				0

		2120004 Payroll Deductions - Employee:Parking - Employee				1,851.50

		2120005 Payroll Deductions - Employee:Optional Group Life Insurance - Employee				0

		2130000 Compensated Absences				71,883.17

		2140001 Accrued Liabilities:Administrative Projects				0

		2140002 Accrued Liabilities:VPRA Capital Grants				0

		2140003 Accrued Liabilities:VPRA Capital Projects				0

		2140004 Accrued Liabilities:DRPT Projects				0

		2140005 Accrued Liabilities:Legal & Professional Fees				0

		2140006 Accrued Liabilities:Operating Grants				0

		2140007 Accrued Liabilities:Accrued Liabilities - Salaries & Benefits				0

		2150001 Deferred Revenue:Deferred Revenue - Other				1,930,406.00

		2150002 Deferred Revenue:Deferred Revenue - Western Rail (Budget Bill 447.10)				83,500,000.00

		2200002 Long Term Liabilities - CSX Payment				125,000,000.00

		3000002 Restricted				465,782,361.96

		3000003 Unrestricted				0

		4000001 Priority Transportation Fund (PTF)				111,213,702.00

		4000002 Commonwealth Rail Fund / VPRA				156,371,917.39

		4000003 FredEx				23,000,000.00

		4000006 Amtrak Capital Contribution				50,000,000.00

		4000013 Other COV Transfers				4,205,640.27

		4010001 Amtrak Revenues:Train revenue - DO NOT USE				0

		4010002 Amtrak Revenues:Food Service Revenue - DO NOT USE				0

		4010003 Amtrak Revenues:Other Revenue - DO NOT USE				0

		4010004 Amtrak Revenues:NEC Through - Revenue - DO NOT USE				0

		4010011 Route 46:Train revenue				6,347,712.47

		4010012 Route 46:Food Service Revenue				178,848.93

		4010013 Route 46:Other Revenue				199,309.19

		4010014 Route 46:NEC Through - Revenue				5,532,203.30

		4010021 Route 47:Train revenue				8,336,739.71

		4010022 Route 47:Food Service Revenue				286,371.34

		4010023 Route 47:Other Primary Income				292,856.17

		4010024 Route 47:NEC Through - Revenue				5,917,372.79

		4010031 Route 50:Train revenue				8,276,268.27

		4010032 Route 50:Food Service Revenue				272,356.04

		4010033 Route 50:Other Revenue				318,658.56

		4010034 Route 50:NEC Through - Revenue				7,005,115.76

		4010041 Route 51:Train revenue				1,400,758.91

		4010042 Route 51:Food Service Revenue				26,919.89

		4010043 Route 51:Other Revenue				72,030.49

		4010044 Route 51:NEC Through - Revenue				2,909,630.08

		Sales				0

		5000010 Payroll & Benefits:Salaries and Wages		2,353,396.88

		5000017 Payroll & Benefits:Medical Insurance		161,683.00

		5000040 Payroll & Benefits:Other Payroll Expenses		367,292.08

		5000044 Payroll & Benefits:FICA		199,939.29

		5000048 Payroll & Benefits:Accrued Expenses - Salaries & Benefits				17,319.32

		5010008 Payroll & Benefits:VPRA Wage&Indirect Costs to DRPT		0

		5000005 Professional services:Professional Fees		544,068.16

		5010009 Professional services:Ph3/4 Finan Analysis/Planning-VPRA		215,850.19

		5000002 Information & Technology		0

		5010002 Information & Technology:IT Hardware		120,558.94

		5010004 Information & Technology:Computer Software & Supplies		11,559.46

		5010005 Information & Technology:Other IT Expenses		188,454.56

		5000007 Building & Office Related:Other Office Related		53,784.86

		5000036 Building & Office Related:Utilities		13,312.99

		5010015 Building & Office Related:Office Rent		36,197.28

		5000006 Other Admin Costs:Misc Employee Costs		2,734.00

		5000008 Other Admin Costs:Recruiting		60,283.43

		5000009 Other Admin Costs:Supplies & Materials		6,925.39

		5000032 Other Admin Costs:Vehicle Rentals		584.79

		5000039 Other Admin Costs:Dues & subscriptions		2,306.00

		5000042 Other Admin Costs:Bank Charges		348.13

		5000043 Other Admin Costs:Parking		9,216.50

		5000049 Other Admin Costs:Travel Expense Reimbursement		24,407.38

		5000050 Other Admin Costs:Business Meals		3,848.15

		5000051 Other Admin Costs:Conferences and Training		3,144.00

		5010003 Other Admin Costs:Office Supplies		5,018.20

		5010006 Other Admin Costs:Other Employee Costs		14,099.47

		5010007 Other Admin Costs:VPRA Payroll Services		3,091.40

		5000047 Accrued Expenses - Administrative Projects		0

		5010001 Capitalizable Expenses		14,249.86

		5300001 Operations:Amtrak Marketing		898,834.91

		5300003 Operations:Amtrak Capital - DO NOT USE		0

		5300004 Operations:Accrued Expenses - Operating Grants		0

		5300008 Operations:Depreciation		239,943.00

		5300009 Operations:Insurance		182,410.38

		5300010 Operations:VRE Track Lease Payment - CSX				335,763.48

		5310000 Operations:Amtrak Operating		0

		5310001 Operations:Amtrak Operating:Route Costs and Additives - DO NOT USE		0

		5310002 Operations:Amtrak Operating:Fuel costs - DO NOT USE		0

		5310003 Operations:Amtrak Operating:Host railroad costs - DO NOT USE		0

		5310004 Operations:Amtrak Operating:Host RR performance incentives - DO NOT USE		0

		5310005 Operations:Amtrak Operating:NEC - Through Credit - DO NOT USE		0

		5310006 Operations:Amtrak Operating:Amtrak Risk Fee		31,783.08

		5310011 Route  46:Amtrak Equipment Maintenance Charge		1,835,665.44

		5310012 Route  46:Route Costs and Additives		7,060,472.03

		5310013 Route  46:Fuel costs		762,992.43

		5310014 Route  46:Host railroad costs		732,323.54

		5310015 Route  46:Host RR performance incentives		218,234.18

		5310016 Route  46:NEC - Through Credit		3,248,410.95

		5310021 Route  47:Amtrak Equipment Maintenance Charge		1,160,041.89

		5310022 Route  47:Route Costs and Additives		9,788,095.94

		5310023 Route  47:Fuel costs		690,235.36

		5310024 Route  47:Host railroad costs		233,595.12

		5310025 Route  47:Host RR performance incentives		457,915.13

		5310026 Route  47:NEC - Through Credit		2,999,624.97

		5310031 Route  50:Amtrak Equipment Maintenance Charge		2,865,055.78

		5310032 Route  50:Route Costs and Additives		9,601,802.99

		5310033 Route  50:Fuel costs		744,270.29

		5310034 Route  50:Host railroad costs		489,909.49

		5310035 Route  50:Host RR performance incentives		811,841.13

		5310036 Route  50:NEC - Through Credit		5,052,267.25

		5310041 Route  51:Amtrak Equipment Maintenance Charge		376,759.85

		5310042 Route  51:Route Costs and Additives		1,452,304.55

		5310043 Route  51:Fuel costs		239,977.23

		5310044 Route  51:Host railroad costs		85,693.60

		5310045 Route  51:Host RR performance incentives		132,003.15

		5310046 Route  51:NEC - Through Credit		1,597,604.88

		4000012 Commonwealth of Virginia Transfer				1,063,602.37

		4100001 Interest Income				444,194.52

		4100004 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment:Unrealized Gain/Loss - LGIP-EM		115,165.65

		5100003 Capital Grants:NS Lynchburg to Roanoke		0

		5100006 Capital Grants:Newport News Station Platform		2,111,775.69

		5100007 Capital Grants:CSX Ark-Powells Creek 3rd Trck		663,062.22

		5100010 Capital Grants:Quantico Station & Track Work				100,000.00

		5100012 Capital Grants:Ettrick Station Improvements		18,825.20

		5100019 Capital Grants:VRE Broad Run Station Improvements				200,000.00

		5100020 Capital Grants:VRE Lorton Platforms		0

		5100022 Capital Grants:VRE Manassas Statn Pltfrm Ext				100,000.00

		5100024 Capital Grants:VRE Manassas Prk Prkng Grge&Brdg				100,000.00

		5100031 Capital Grants:NVTC-VRE CMAQRllngRdPltfrmExtns				100,000.00

		5100034 Capital Grants:Accrued Expenses - Capital Grants		0

		5100036 Capital Grants:Commonwealth Rail Fund Grants		7,039.20

		5100037 Capital Grants:VRE Track Lease Payments - NS				136,478.26

		5100038 Capital Grants:VRE Track Lease Payments - Amtrak				272,758.26

		5100040 Capital Grants:Roanoke Yard Improvements		87,533.75

		5120001 DRPT Managed:DC2RVA Grant Match		18,053.89

		5120002 DRPT Managed:Planning Grants		115,213.18

		5120005 DRPT Managed:Front Royal Expansion				322,638.00

		5200002 Capital Projects:CSX Transactional		1,556,824.53

		5200003 Capital Projects:Right of Way - CSX				1,566,064.83

		5200007 Capital Projects:TRVMgmt-TO1-Yr1RailOvrsghtCntrct		0

		5200008 Capital Projects:Legal Supp  - Hogan		0

		5200009 Capital Projects:Legal Supp - Hunton		0

		5200011 Capital Projects:Surface Transportation Board Fee		15,400.00

		5200013 Capital Projects:Western Rail Initiative - DO NOT USE		0

		5211005 Capital Projects:R01 L'Enfant 4th Track & Stn Imp:R01A6 L'Enfant 4th Trk & Stn Imp		51,957.53

		5212001 Capital Projects:R02 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail:R02A1 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		3,634,928.71

		5212006 Capital Projects:R02 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail:R02A6 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		1,599,668.07

		5213004 Capital Projects:R03 Alexandria 4th Track:R03C4 Alexandria 4th Track		874,478.30

		5213006 Capital Projects:R03 Alexandria 4th Track:R03C6 Alexandria 4th Track		559,704.90

		5214006 Capital Projects:R05 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main:R05A6 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main		269,358.75

		5215005 Capital Projects:R05 Franconia-Springfield Byps:R05B6 Franconia-Springfield Byps		281,680.60

		5216005 Capital Projects:R07 Neabsco Creek-Woodbridge:R07A6 Neabsco Creek-Woodbridge		34,468.39

		5217005 Capital Projects:R09 Aquia Creek 3rd Trk South:R09A6 Aquia Creek 3rd Trk South		33,028.08

		5218006 Capital Projects:R10 Potomac Creek 3rd Track:R10B6 Potomac Creek 3rd Track		35,373.53

		5219005 Capital Projects:R13 Crossroads 3rd Track:R13B6 Crossroads 3rd Track		32,844.76

		5219105 Capital Projects:R13 Woodford-Milford 3rd Trk:R13C6 Woodford-Milford 3rd Trk		33,305.05

		5219205 Capital Projects:R13 Hanover 3rd Track:R13D6 Hanover 3rd Track		35,700.90

		5219304 Capital Projects:R05C Newington Bridge:R05C6 Newington Bridge		77,315.40

		5219405 Capital Projects:R06B Route 1 Bridge:R06B6 Route 1 Bridge		34,333.54

		5219506 Capital Projects:R06D Lorton to Route 1:R06D6 Lorton to Route 1		20,878.79

		5219606 Capital Projects:R14D Richmond Layover Facility:R14D6 Richmond Layover Facility		185,849.17

		5219701 Capital Projects:CIG Grant:Administrative		166,742.96

		5400002 Capital Projects:Western Rail Right of Way Acquisition  - Transaction Costs		1,340,359.66

		5400010 Capital Projects:New River Valley Platform and Track		161,081.45

		5500000 Capital Projects:St. Julian's Yard Amtrak Service Facility		27,999.36

		Reconciliation Discrepancies				0.03

		TOTAL		$1,076,564,024.56		$1,076,564,024.56









Trial Balance

		Virginia Passenger Rail Authority

		Trial Balance

		As of November 30, 2022

				Debit		Credit

		1000001 Bank Account - Wells Fargo		361,187.50 

		1000003 Investments in Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP)		317,939,961.68 

		1100001 Accounts Receivable (A/R) - Current		7,115,677.33 

		1100003 Interest Receivable (A/R)		0.00 

		1200002 Prepaid Expenses		0.00 

		1200003 Prepaid Expenses:WMATA Long Bridge Project		47,438.25 

		1200004 Prepaid Expenses:Insurance		425,468.67 

		1200005 Prepaid Expenses:Amtrak Risk Fee		52,971.79 

		1200006 Prepaid Expenses:Other		65,937.50 

		1200007 Prepaid Expenses:Amtrak Operating Advance		3,675,360.04 

		1200008 Prepaid Expenses:Amtrak Capital Advance		0.00 

		1200009 Prepaid Expenses:Norfolk Southern WVRI Grant Funds		13,150,000.00 

		1200010 Prepaid Expenses:WMATA Alexandria 4th Track Project		75,000.00 

		1210001 Investments:Investments in Local Government Investment Pool Extended Maturities (LGIP-EM)		30,225,220.18 

		1210002 Investments:Investments in Local Government Investment Pool Extended Maturities (LGIP-EM):Fair Value Adjustment on LGIP-EM				418,283.52 

		1211000 Investments:Investments - TD Bank		100,000,000.00 

		1300001 Accumulated Amortization		0.00 

		1300018 Accumulated Amortization:Accumulated Amortization - Lease				176,724.06 

		1300019 Accumulated Amortization:Accumulated Amortization - Website				8,197.75 

		1300002 Accumulated Depreciation		0.00 

		1300025 Accumulated Depreciation:Accumulated Depreciation - Staples Mill Parking Lot				347,089.00 

		1300026 Accumulated Depreciation:Accumulated Depreciation - Buckingham Branch				2,482,291.73 

		1300027 Accumulated Depreciation:Accumulated Depreciation - V-Line				234,956.81 

		1300003 Fixed Asset - Staples Mills Parking Lot		3,920,065.52 

		1300005 Fixed Asset - VPRA Website		34,772.96 

		1300011 Land		0.00 

		1310011 Land:Land - Staples Mill Parking Lot		2,527,206.12 

		1320011 Land:Land - Buckingham Branch		191,845,048.28 

		1330011 Land:Land - V-Line		31,243,833.29 

		1300012 Construction of VPRA Offices		0.00 

		1310015 Rail Infrastructure:Rail Infrastructure - Buckingham Branch		45,826,924.24 

		1320015 Rail Infrastructure:Rail Infrastructure - V-Line		9,518,271.62 

		1300016 Richmond Office Lease		3,770,113.40 

		1311005 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R01 L'Enfant 4th Track & Station:R01A6 L'Enfant 4th Trk & Stn Imp		143,827.81 

		1311011 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R02 Long Bridge for Pasngr Rail:R02A1 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		11,484,538.95 

		1311013 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R02 Long Bridge for Pasngr Rail:R02A3 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		2,561.75 

		1311016 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R02 Long Bridge for Pasngr Rail:R02A6 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		3,381,218.19 

		1311023 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R03 Alexandria 4th  Track:R03C3 Alexandria 4th Track		928,509.07 

		1311027 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R03 Alexandria 4th  Track:R03C3 Alexandria 4th Track:R03C3 K&C Non FRA		37,583.66 

		1311024 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R03 Alexandria 4th  Track:R03C4 Alexandria 4th Track		1,184,894.97 

		1311026 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R03 Alexandria 4th  Track:R03C6 Alexandria 4th Track		960,601.52 

		1311033 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R05 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main:R05A3 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main		441,218.82 

		1311036 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R05 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main:R05A6 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main		531,350.72 

		1311041 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R05 Franconia-Springfield Byps:R05B1 Franconia-Springfield Byps		125,357.99 

		1311043 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R05 Franconia-Springfield Byps:R05B4 Franconia-Springfield Byps		40,500.00 

		1311045 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R05 Franconia-Springfield Byps:R05B6 Franconia-Springfield Byps		621,397.46 

		1311055 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R07 Neabsco Creek- Woodbridge:R07A6 Neabsco Creek-Woodbridge		95,899.48 

		1311065 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R09 Aquia Creek 3rd Track South:R09A6 Aquia Creek 3rd Trk South		94,459.17 

		1311076 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R10 Potomac Creek 3rd  Track:R10B6 Potomac Creek 3rd Track		96,123.79 

		1311085 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R13 Crossroads 3rd  Track:R13B6 Crossroads 3rd Track		94,275.85 

		1311095 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R13 Woodford-Milford 3rd Trk:R13C6 Woodford-Milford 3rd Trk		93,878.60 

		1312005 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R13 Hanover 3rd Track:R13D6 Hanover 3rd Track		96,451.16 

		1312013 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R05 Newington Bridge:R05C3 Newington Bridge		53,061.31 

		1312016 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R05 Newington Bridge:R05C6 Newington Bridge		109,482.35 

		1312023 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R06 Route 1 Bridge:R06B3 Route 1 Bridge		71,253.49 

		1312026 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R06 Route 1 Bridge:R06B6 Route 1 Bridge		45,643.26 

		1312033 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R06 Lorton to Route 1:R06D3 Lorton to Route 1		72,742.52 

		1312036 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R06 Lorton to Route 1:R06D6 Lorton to Route 1		24,191.68 

		1312046 Construction in Progress I95 Corridor:R14D Richmond Layover Facility:R14D6 Richmond Layover Facility		185,849.17 

		1320000 CIP - Right-of-Way- CSX		299,673,199.85 

		1320001 CIP - Right-of-Way- CSX:CIP - Right-of-Way- CSX - Accrued Expenses		0.00 

		1330000 CIP - Right-of-Way- NS		0.00 

		1330001 CIP - Right-of-Way- NS:CIP - Right-of-Way- NS - Accrued Expenses		0.00 

		1341003 CIP - VPRA Stations:Ettrick Station:Ettrick Station-Engineering		25,031.48 

		1351001 Construction in Progress - Western Rail Corridor:New River Valley Platform & Track:New River Valley-Project Development		204,752.25 

		1410000 CIP - Other Assets:St. Julian's Yard Amtrak Service Facility		38,976.76 

		1100004 Accounts Receivable (A/R) - Long Term		6,410,446.64 

		1300017 Net Other Post-Employment Benefits		10,170.00 

		1500000 Deferred Outflows of Resources		604,085.67 

		2000001 Accounts Payable (A/P)				5,970,282.38 

		2000003 Accounts Payable (A/P) - Current CSX				0.00 

		2000005 Interest Payable				61,680.66 

		2100001 Federal Inc Payroll Tax Payable				0.00 

		2100003 Other Payroll Tax Payable				0.00 

		2100007 Current Liability - Richmond Office Lease				202,667.66 

		2110001 Payroll - Employer:Retirement - Employer				0.00 

		2110002 Payroll - Employer:Healthcare - Employer				0.00 

		2110003 Payroll - Employer:Group Life Insurance - Employer				0.00 

		2110004 Payroll - Employer:Disability - Employer				0.00 

		2110005 Payroll - Employer:Retiree Credit - Employer				0.00 

		2110006 Payroll - Employer:Parking - Employer				0.00 

		2120001 Payroll Deductions - Employee:Retirement - Employee				9,744.71 

		2120002 Payroll Deductions - Employee:Healthcare - Employee		2,515.00 

		2120003 Payroll Deductions - Employee:PayFlex - Employee				0.00 

		2120004 Payroll Deductions - Employee:Parking - Employee				875.00 

		2120005 Payroll Deductions - Employee:Optional Group Life Insurance - Employee				1.11 

		2130000 Compensated Absences				327,705.91 

		2140001 Accrued Liabilities:Administrative Projects				0.00 

		2140002 Accrued Liabilities:VPRA Capital Grants				0.00 

		2140003 Accrued Liabilities:VPRA Capital Projects				0.00 

		2140004 Accrued Liabilities:DRPT Projects				0.00 

		2140005 Accrued Liabilities:Legal & Professional Fees				0.00 

		2140006 Accrued Liabilities:Operating Grants				0.00 

		2140007 Accrued Liabilities:Accrued Liabilities - Salaries & Benefits				0.00 

		2140010 Accrued Liabilities:Other Accrued Liabilities				2,698,721.06 

		2150001 Deferred Revenue:Deferred Revenue - Other				872,627.60 

		2150002 Deferred Revenue:Deferred Revenue - Western Rail (Budget Bill 447.10)				46,567,358.69 

		2150003 Deferred Revenue:Deferred Revenue - Amtrak Capital Contribution				67,206,342.00 

		2200002 Long Term Liabilities - CSX Payment				0.00 

		2200003 Net Pension Liability				107,004.00 

		2200004 Deferred Inflows of Resources				92,289.00 

		2200005 Long Term Liabilities - Richmond Office Lease				3,567,445.74 

		2200006 Net OPEB Liability				22,167.00 

		3000002 Restricted				794,665,423.19 

		3000003 Unrestricted				0.00 

		4000001 Priority Transportation Fund (PTF)				1,825,000.00 

		4000002 Commonwealth Rail Fund / VPRA				64,306,566.74 

		4000005 CROC				126,659,194.70 

		4010011 Route 46:Train revenue				3,556,301.22 

		4010012 Route 46:Food Service Revenue				155,473.94 

		4010013 Route 46:Other Revenue				95,814.11 

		4010014 Route 46:NEC Through - Revenue				2,884,389.81 

		4010021 Route 47:Train revenue				3,987,778.42 

		4010022 Route 47:Food Service Revenue				45,847.83 

		4010023 Route 47:Other Primary Income				100,610.27 

		4010024 Route 47:NEC Through - Revenue				2,690,978.61 

		4010031 Route 50:Train revenue				5,206,030.03 

		4010032 Route 50:Food Service Revenue				249,853.22 

		4010033 Route 50:Other Revenue				141,553.84 

		4010034 Route 50:NEC Through - Revenue				4,154,318.18 

		4010041 Route 51:Train revenue				1,006,375.25 

		4010042 Route 51:Food Service Revenue				55,281.85 

		4010043 Route 51:Other Revenue				41,812.97 

		4010044 Route 51:NEC Through - Revenue				1,540,242.89 

		Sales		18,750,000.00 

		5000010 Payroll & Benefits:Salaries and Wages		1,951,679.27 

		5000017 Payroll & Benefits:Medical Insurance		140,992.16 

		5000018 Payroll & Benefits:Retirement		35,826.77 

		5000019 Payroll & Benefits:Retiree Credit		2,498.66 

		5000022 Payroll & Benefits:Group Life Insurance		2,989.48 

		5000023 Payroll & Benefits:Disability Insurance		1,360.88 

		5000040 Payroll & Benefits:Other Payroll Expenses		224,664.75 

		5000044 Payroll & Benefits:FICA		103,672.23 

		5000048 Payroll & Benefits:Accrued Expenses - Salaries & Benefits				112,324.89 

		5000005 Professional services:Professional Fees		617,057.11 

		5010002 Information & Technology:IT Hardware		13,852.68 

		5010004 Information & Technology:Computer Software & Supplies		108,415.36 

		5010005 Information & Technology:Other IT Expenses		224,212.28 

		5000007 Building & Office Related:Other Office Related		105,735.84 

		5000036 Building & Office Related:Utilities		5,619.67 

		5000055 Building & Office Related:Lease Amortization		117,816.04 

		5000006 Other Admin Costs:Misc Employee Costs		203.00 

		5000008 Other Admin Costs:Recruiting		15,509.00 

		5000009 Other Admin Costs:Supplies & Materials		2,450.00 

		5000032 Other Admin Costs:Vehicle Rentals		2,994.51 

		5000039 Other Admin Costs:Dues & subscriptions		15,368.16 

		5000042 Other Admin Costs:Bank Charges		539.88 

		5000043 Other Admin Costs:Parking		10,045.00 

		5000049 Other Admin Costs:Travel Expense Reimbursement		35,998.77 

		5000050 Other Admin Costs:Business Meals		1,685.00 

		5000051 Other Admin Costs:Conferences and Training		10,506.61 

		5010003 Other Admin Costs:Office Supplies		18,433.72 

		5010006 Other Admin Costs:Other Employee Costs		3,724.15 

		5010007 Other Admin Costs:VPRA Payroll Services		4,508.91 

		5000053 Interest Expense		41,231.56 

		5300001 Operations:Amtrak Marketing		250,686.60 

		5300007 Operations:Amortization		1,490.90 

		5300013 Operations:Amortization:Website Amortization		1,490.90 

		5310008 Operations:Depreciation:Depreciation - Staples Mill Parking Lot		102,085.00 

		5320008 Operations:Depreciation:Depreciation - Buckingham Branch		1,145,673.11 

		5330008 Operations:Depreciation:Depreciation - V-Line		234,956.81 

		5300009 Operations:Insurance		303,703.29 

		5300010 Operations:VRE Track Lease Payment - CSX		583,444.00 

		5310006 Operations:Amtrak Operating:Amtrak Risk Fee		42,377.44 

		5310011 Route  46:Amtrak Equipment Maintenance Charge		620,691.76 

		5310012 Route  46:Route Costs and Additives		4,198,208.53 

		5310013 Route  46:Fuel costs		621,092.02 

		5310014 Route  46:Host railroad costs		75,673.32 

		5310015 Route  46:Host RR performance incentives		413,402.63 

		5310016 Route  46:NEC - Through Credit		2,562,636.94 

		5310021 Route  47:Amtrak Equipment Maintenance Charge		565,302.20 

		5310022 Route  47:Route Costs and Additives		4,290,332.44 

		5310023 Route  47:Fuel costs		437,877.95 

		5310024 Route  47:Host railroad costs		90,925.53 

		5310025 Route  47:Host RR performance incentives		36,882.15 

		5310026 Route  47:NEC - Through Credit		1,969,197.05 

		5310031 Route  50:Amtrak Equipment Maintenance Charge		856,029.00 

		5310032 Route  50:Route Costs and Additives		5,952,326.14 

		5310033 Route  50:Fuel costs		533,515.14 

		5310034 Route  50:Host railroad costs		262,142.48 

		5310035 Route  50:Host RR performance incentives		597,872.11 

		5310036 Route  50:NEC - Through Credit		3,461,390.50 

		5310041 Route  51:Amtrak Equipment Maintenance Charge		193,817.92 

		5310042 Route  51:Route Costs and Additives		1,824,381.40 

		5310043 Route  51:Fuel costs		157,549.24 

		5310044 Route  51:Host railroad costs		106,417.39 

		5310045 Route  51:Host RR performance incentives		3,186.62 

		5310046 Route  51:NEC - Through Credit		1,109,029.72 

		4100001 Interest Income				3,475,660.36 

		4100002 Other Miscellaneous Income				129,158.86 

		4100004 Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment:Unrealized Gain/Loss - LGIP-EM		182,101.72 

		5100006 Capital Grants:Newport News Station Platform		1,444,879.16 

		5100007 Capital Grants:CSX Ark-Powells Creek 3rd Trck		491,268.76 

		5100010 Capital Grants:Quantico Station & Track Work				6,709,216.00 

		5100019 Capital Grants:VRE Broad Run Station Improvements				502,226.40 

		5100031 Capital Grants:NVTC-VRE CMAQRllngRdPltfrmExtns				289,504.00 

		5100036 Capital Grants:Commonwealth Rail Fund Grants		1,178.48 

		5100037 Capital Grants:VRE Track Lease Payments - NS		0.00 

		5100038 Capital Grants:VRE Track Lease Payments - Amtrak		0.00 

		5100040 Capital Grants:Roanoke Yard Improvements		141,074.83 

		5100042 Capital Grants:Station Program & Planning		53,976.25 

		5200002 Capital Projects:CSX Transactional		379,745.66 

		5200003 Capital Projects:Right of Way - CSX		709,898.91 

		5200007 Capital Projects:TRVMgmt-TO1-Yr1RailOvrsghtCntrct		0.00 

		5200009 Capital Projects:Legal Supp - Hunton		0.00 

		5211005 Capital Projects:R01 L'Enfant 4th Track & Stn Imp:R01A6 L'Enfant 4th Trk & Stn Imp		5,387.69 

		5212001 Capital Projects:R02 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail:R02A1 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		813,112.09 

		5212006 Capital Projects:R02 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail:R02A6 Long Bridge for Psngr Rail		595,585.56 

		5213003 Capital Projects:R03 Alexandria 4th Track:R03C3 Alexandria 4th Track		205,003.14 

		5213007 Capital Projects:R03 Alexandria 4th Track:R03C3 Alexandria 4th Track:K&C Non-FRA		44,081.50 

		5213006 Capital Projects:R03 Alexandria 4th Track:R03C6 Alexandria 4th Track		494,698.70 

		5214003 Capital Projects:R05 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main:R05A3 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main		447,286.51 

		5214006 Capital Projects:R05 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main:R05A6 Franconia-Lorton 3rd Main		203,929.34 

		5215001 Capital Projects:R05 Franconia-Springfield Byps:R05B1 Franconia-Springfield Byps		690,671.01 

		5215003 Capital Projects:R05 Franconia-Springfield Byps:R05B4 Franconia-Springfield Byps				3,963.46 

		5215005 Capital Projects:R05 Franconia-Springfield Byps:R05B6 Franconia-Springfield Byps		209,321.83 

		5216005 Capital Projects:R07 Neabsco Creek-Woodbridge:R07A6 Neabsco Creek-Woodbridge		1,411.23 

		5217005 Capital Projects:R09 Aquia Creek 3rd Trk South:R09A6 Aquia Creek 3rd Trk South		0.00 

		5218006 Capital Projects:R10 Potomac Creek 3rd Track:R10B6 Potomac Creek 3rd Track		11,472.13 

		5219005 Capital Projects:R13 Crossroads 3rd Track:R13B6 Crossroads 3rd Track		224.85 

		5219105 Capital Projects:R13 Woodford-Milford 3rd Trk:R13C6 Woodford-Milford 3rd Trk		2,973.09 

		5219205 Capital Projects:R13 Hanover 3rd Track:R13D6 Hanover 3rd Track		820.03 

		5219301 Capital Projects:R05C Newington Bridge:R05C3 Newington Bridge		48,812.40 

		5219304 Capital Projects:R05C Newington Bridge:R05C6 Newington Bridge		68,240.11 

		5219402 Capital Projects:R06B Route 1 Bridge:R06B3 Route 1 Bridge		53,854.96 

		5219405 Capital Projects:R06B Route 1 Bridge:R06B6 Route 1 Bridge		13,014.60 

		5219503 Capital Projects:R06D Lorton to Route 1:R06D3 Lorton to Route 1		10,377.65 

		5219506 Capital Projects:R06D Lorton to Route 1:R06D6 Lorton to Route 1		9,383.65 

		5219601 Capital Projects:R14D Richmond Layover Facility:R14D1 Richmond Layover Facility		59,515.72 

		5219606 Capital Projects:R14D Richmond Layover Facility:R14D6 Richmond Layover Facility		42,488.33 

		5219701 Capital Projects:CIG Grant:Administrative		222,665.70 

		5219805 Capital Projects:King & Commonwealth Bridges:King & Commonwealth Bridges - 06 - PM & Admin		50,658.80 

		5400002 Capital Projects:Western Rail Right of Way Acquisition  - Transaction Costs		119,248.00 

		5400011 Capital Projects:New River Valley Platform and Track:New River Valley Platform and Track - 01 - Project Development		1,194.78 

		5400016 Capital Projects:New River Valley Platform and Track:New River Valley Platform and Track - 06 - PM & Admin		54,026.25 

		5400026 Capital Projects:Virginia Line Tunnels:Virginia Line Tunnels - 06 - PM & Admin		6,664.19 

		5400036 Capital Projects:Virginia Line Capital Improvements - Bridges:Virginia Line Capital Improvements - Bridges - 06 - PM & Admin		1,920.25 

		5400046 Capital Projects:Virginia Line Capital Improvements - Other:Virginia Line Capital Improvements - Other - 06 - PM & Admin		6,430.47 

		5500000 Capital Projects:St. Julian's Yard Amtrak Service Facility		2,039,912.71 

		5600013 Capital Projects:VPRA Stations:Ettrick Station:Ettrick Station - 03 - Engineering		902.39 

		5600016 Capital Projects:VPRA Stations:Ettrick Station:Ettrick Station - 06 - PM & Admin		44,054.57 

		Reconciliation Discrepancies				0.01 

		TOTAL		$1,155,965,356.44 		$1,155,965,356.44 



		Monday, Dec 05, 2022 05:42:43 AM GMT-8 - Accrual Basis





image1.png

Tnstallment Payment Tnstallment
Due Date Payment Amount
October 1, 2023 §5,000,000.00
January 1,2024 §5,000,000.00
April 1,2024 §5,000,000.00
July 1,2024 §$5,000,000.00
October 1, 2024 §20,000,000.00
January 1,2025 §25,000,000.00
April 1, 2025 §35,000,000.00
Tuly 1,2025 $40,000,000.00
October 1, 2025 §92,000,000.00

Total

5232,000,000.00
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EXHIBIT F

AMTRAK MAXIMUM PAYMENT AMOUNTS PER PROGRAM YEAR

PROGRAM YEAR MAXIMUM PAYMENT AMOUNT PER
PROGRAM YEAR
FY 2022 $50,000,000
FY 2023 $75,000,000
FY 2024 $100,000,000
FY 2025 $125,000,000
FY 2026 $150,000,000
FY 2027 $150,000,000
FY 2028 $100,000,000
FY 2029 $100,000,000
FY 2030 $94,000,000
TOTAL $944.000,000
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FY27 Financial Plan
Inception through FY31

Financial 
Plan

Financial 
Plan

October 
FY2026

January
 FY2027

FY21-FY31

FY21-FY31

$8.04 B

$71 M

$7.86 B

Sources Uses

$8.00 B

$7.97 B

Management 
   Reserve 

$36 M

$112 M

$76 M$147 M
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Funding Sources through FY31
$7.97B*

*Per FY27 
Recommended 
Budget
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THANK YOU
Questions?
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